ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය අති විශෝෂ The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

අංක 1987/42 - 2016 ඔක්තෝබර් මස 07 වැනි සිකුරාදා - 2016.10.07 No. 1987/42 - FRIDAY, OCTOBER 07, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART I : SECTION (I) — GENERAL

Government Notifications

MOD/DEF/10/03/CMDR

PROMOTION APPROVED BY HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT

IT is hereby notified that Air Marshal Gagan Pulasthi Bulathsinghala RWP, RSP, USP, MSc (Def Stu) in Mgt, M Phil, ndc, psc has been promoted to the rank of Air Chief Marshal of the Sri Lanka Air Force, with effect from 11th September 2016.

By His Excellency's command,

P. B. ABEYKOON, Secretary to the President.

13th September 2016, President's Office, Colombo 01.

10-962/1

MOD/DEF/10/03/CMDR

RETIREMENT APPROVED BY HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT

IT is hereby notified that Air Chief Marshal Gagan Pulasthi Bulathsinghala RWP, RSP, USP, MSc (Def Stu) in Mgt, M Phil, ndc, psc retired from the appointment of the Head of the Sri Lanka Air Force, with effect from 12th September 2016.

By His Excellency's command,

P. B. ABEYKOON, Secretary to the President.

13th September 2016, President's Office, Colombo 01.

10-962/2

This Gazette Extraordinary can be downloaded from www.documents.gov.lk



Appointments & C., by the President

No. 914/1 of 2016

MOD/DEF/10/03/CMDR

PROMOTION AND APPOINTMENT APPROVED BY HIS EXCELLENCY THE PRESIDENT

IT is hereby notified that His Excellency the President has been pleased to promote Air Vice Marshal Kapila Veediya Bandara Jayampathi, WWV, RWP, RSP and two Bars, MSc (International Relations), M Sc (Def and Strat Stu) fndu, qhi to the rank of Air Marshal with effect from 12th September 2016 and to appoint him under Article 61 E(a) of the Constitution of Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka as the Head of the Sri Lanka Air Force, with effect from that date.

By His Excellency's command,

P. B. ABEYKOON, Secretary to the President.

13th September 2016, President's Office, Colombo 01.

10-962/3